Form 3160-5 (June 1990)

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR **BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT**

NM Oil Co

1980

FORM APPROVED Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135

Expires: March 31, 1993
5. Lease Designation and Serial No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS  Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir.  Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT -" for such proposals  SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE  1. Type of Well	110PD MW 38544		LC 031670B
Subsective Proceeds of State Office Uses   Subscriber Proceeds   Subscriber Proceeds of State Office Uses   Subscriber Proceeds of State Office Uses   Subscriber Designation	SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS		
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE    Signature   Coperation   B   Warren Unit Bin/Tubb WF   Well #04   State of Control   B   Warren Unit Bin/Tubb WF   Well #04   State of Control   State   State of Control   State   State   State of Control   State   Stat			
Notice of Intent   Notice of I			7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation
2 Xame of Coephore CONCCO, INC. 3 Address and Telephone No. 10 Desta Dr., Sulte 100W, Midland, TX 79705-4500, 95-698-5424 or 96-694-698 4 Location of Well Proclaps, Sec.   R. W. or Survey Description)  Surface: 690 FNL & B907 FEL  Location: Sec. 27, T208, R39E TD. Same  12 CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Notice of Infant   Recompletion   Report   Report   Recompletion   Rec	1. Type of Well		
2 Name of Operator CONOCO, INC. 3 Address and Telephone No. 10 Desta Dr. Suite IXXV. Midland, TX 79705-4500, 95 686-5424 or 95 684-6381 10 Cesta Dr. Suite IXXV. Midland, TX 79705-4500, 95 686-5424 or 95 684-6381 11 County of Parish, State Location: Sec 27, T20S, R38E TD: Same 12 CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION    Notice of Infert     Abandonment   Change of Plans   New Construction   New Construction   New Construction   New Construction   Change Beauty   New Construction   New Co			8 V
Approved by  Trie  Approved by  Approved by  Trie  Approved by  Approved by  Trie  Approved by  Trie  Approved by  Approved by  Trie  Approved by  Approved by  Trie  Date OBS-4538  Approved by  Trie  Approved by  Trie  Approved by  Trie  Date OBS-4538  Approved by  Trie  Date OBS-4538  To Describe Hook, Middland, TX 79705-4500, 965 686-5424 or 96 686-5424 or 96 686-5428  To Describe Hook, Middland, TX 79705-4500, 965 686-5424 or 96 686-5428  Trie Indiana Approved by  Trie  Date OBS-4538  Trie Indiana Approved by  Trie  Approved by  Trie  Approved by  Trie  Date OBS-4538  Trie Indiana Approved by  Trie  Approved by  Trie  Approved by  Trie  Date OBS-4538  Trie Indiana  Approved by  Trie  Approved by  Trie  Date OBS-4538  Trie Indiana  Trie Indiana  Approved by  Trie  Approved by  Trie  Date OBS-4538  Trie Indiana  Trie Indiana  Approved by  Trie  Tri	2. Name of Operator		
10 Desta Dr., Suite IOOW, Midland, TX 79705-4500, 915 686-5424 or 915 684-6381  30 C53 34033  TO FIEIG Warren Blinebry/Tubb  Surface: 60 FNL & 1890 FEBL Location: Sec 27, TAUS, R39E LEACOUNTY, NM  11. COUNTY or Parish, State Lea County, NM  12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION  Notice of Intert  Abandonment Rotice  Final Abandonment Notice  Final Abandonment Notice  Final Abandonment Notice  Approved by Title  Ann E. Rachie  REQUIATORY AGENT  Date 948-97  Title  Date 948-97			
Warren Blinebry/Tubb	3. Address and Telephone No.		30 025 34033
Surface: 660 FNL & 580 FEL Sec 27, T20S, R39E  TD: Same  12 CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  TYPE OF ACTION    Notice of Intent   Abandonment   Change of Plans   New Construction   New Construction   New Construction   Non-Routine Fracturing   Water Shut-Off   Change Repair   Water Shut-Off   Otherson to Injection   Non-Routine Fracturing   Change Repair   Water Shut-Off   Otherson to Injection   Non-Routine Fracturing   Dispose Water   Note-Report   Otherson to Injection   Note-Repair of Injection   Note-Routine Fracturing   Note   Note-Repair of Injection   Note-Repair	to botto bii, oaks loovi, kilalaita, 17, 10100 lood, bio otto tall.		
Lea County, NM  12 CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  TYPE OF ACTION    Notice of Intert   Abandonment   Change of Plans	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION  TYPE OF ACTION    Notice of Intent			11. County or Parish, State
TYPE OF SUBMISSION    Notice of Intent	TD: Same		Lea County, NM
Notice of Intent    Abandonment	12 CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDIC	ATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR O	THER DATA
Recompletion   New Construction   New Construction   Plugging Back   Non-Routine Fracturing   Casing Repair   Water Shut-Off   Casing Repair   Casing Repair   Conversion to Injection   New Construction   Plugging Back   Non-Routine Fracturing   Casing Repair   Casing	TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION	
Subsequent Report    Plugging Back   Non-Routine Fracturing	Notice of Intent	Abandonment	Change of Plans
Casing Repair   Water Shuf-Off	_		
Final Abandonment Notice	X Subsequent Report		-
Signed   Title   Date   Proposed or Complete Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)  9-7-97: Ran 6850' of 5 1/2", I5.5#, K-55, LT & C casing, cemented w/lead slurry of Class C cement, 1/6% gel + 2% salt + 3/10% CD-32 + 3/10% SMS, tailed with 760 sx Cl C + I,1% FL-62 + I% BA-68 + 3/10% CD-32 + 2/10% SMS + 3% salt. Circulated I30 sx to surface.  Rig released 9-7-97.    Ann E Ritchie   Regulatory AGENT   Date 948-97	First Abandon and Marian		
Note: Report results of maliple completion on Wall Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)*  9-7-97: Ran 6850' of 5 1/2", 15.5#, K-55, LT & C casing, cemented w/lead slurry of Class C cement, 16% gel + 2% salt + 3/10% CD-32 + 3/10% SMS, tailed with 760 sx Cl C + 1.1% FL-62 + 1% BA-56	Final Abandonment Notice		
13 Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent datas), and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)  9-7-97: Ran 6850' of 5 1/2", I5.5#, K-55, LT & C casing, cemented wilead slurry of Class C cement, I6% gel + 2% salt + 3/10% CD-32 + 3/10% SMS, tailed with 760 sx Cl C + I.1% FL-62 + I% B4-56 + 3/10% CD-32 + 2/10% SMS + 3% salt. Circulated I30 sx to surface.  Rig released 9-7-97.  Ann E Ritchie REGULATORY AGENT  Date 9-8-97  (This space for Federal or State office use)		A latter of the same of the sa	· ·
9-7-97: Ran 6850' of 5 1/2", 15.5#, K-55, LT & C casing, cemented w/lead slurry of Class C cement, 16% gel + 2% salt + 3/10% CD-32 + 3/10% SMS, tailed with 760 sx Cl C + 1.1% FL-62 + 1% B&-56 PD C PD	12 Decembs Provided by Completed Operations (Clearly state all port)	nent details and nive perfinent dates including estimated date of s	
9-7-97: Ran 6850' of 5 1/2", 15.5#, K-55, LT & C casing, cemented w/lead sturry of Class C cement, 16% gel + 2% salt + 3/10% CD-32 + 3/10% SMS, tailed with 760 sx Cl C + 1.1% FL-62 + 1% BA-56 + 3/10% CD-32 + 2/10% SMS + 3% salt. Circulated l30 sx to surface.  Rig released 9-7-97.  Ann E. Ritchie Signed  (This space for Federal or State office use)  Approved by  Title  Date 9-18-97	directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured an	d true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this wo	rk.)*
ACCEPTED TO THE REGULATORY AGENT Date 9-18-97  Ann E. Ritchie REGULATORY AGENT Date 9-18-97  Title Date Date	9-7-97: Ran 6850' of 5 1/2", 15.5#, K-55, LT & C casing, cemented w/lead slurry of Class C cement, 15.5#, K-55, LT & C casing, cemented w/lead slurry of Class C cement, 16% gel + 2% salt + 3/10% CD-32 + 3/10% SMS, tailed with 760 sx Cl C + 1.1% FL-62 + 1% B& 56 + 3/10% CD-32 + 2/10% SMS + 3% salt. Circulated I30 sx to surface.		
Signed Ann E. Ritchie Title REGULATORY AGENT  Date 9-18-97  Approved by  Title Date		ACCEPTED SCREEN SERVICE SERVIC	. <b>_</b> 53 <b>5</b> 5
Signed / Little REGULATORY AGENT Date 9-18-97  (This space for Federal or State office use)  Approved by Title Date	14. I hereby certify that the foregoing of true and correct	31.7	***************************************
(This space for Federal or State office use)  Approved by  Title  Date	Signed Miles William Tale		Date <b>9-18-97</b>
Apploted by			
			Date
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent	statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	